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Nom de I'épreuve: 88° PICCOLO GIRO DI LOMBARDIA Date o02/10/2016

Liste de départ

Organisateur: VELO CLUB OGGIONO A.S.D.

Dossard Nom Prénom Code UCI

UNI UNIEURO WILIER TREVIGIANI ITA

1 MOLTENI MARCO ITA19961010
2 CACCIOTTI ANDREA ITA19961119
3 CARBONI GIOVANNI ITA19950831
4 VIEL MATTIA ITA19950422
5 RAVANELLI SIMONE ITA19950704
6 TECCHIO MARCO ITA19940831
Directeur Sportif:  Milesi Marco ITA19700130

COL TEAM COLPACK ITA

7 CONSONNI SIMONE ITA19940912
8 GANNA FILIPPO ITA19960725
9 LIZDE SEID ITA19950708
10 ORSINI UMBERTO ITA19941206
11 RAVASI EDWARD ITA19940605
12 ZACCANTI FILIPPO ITA19950912
Directeur Sportif: ~ Valoti Gianluca ITA19731602

CCF CHAMBERY CYCLISME FORMATION FRA

13 COSNEFROY BENOIT FRA19951017
14 LAFAY VICTOR FRA19960117
15 PARET PEINTRE AURELIEN FRA19960227
16 PETERS NANS FRA19940312
17 PIGEON HUGO FRA19960915
18 ROCHAS REMY FRA19960518
Directeur Sportif:  Dupuy Clement FRA19801004

PAL TEAM PALAZZAGO AMARU ITA

19 BRANCHINI GIULIO ITA19960512
20 COLNAGHI ANDREA ITA19971009
21 COVILI LUCA ITA19970210
22 GRODZICKI CEZARY ITA19960406
23 RIABUSHENKO ALEKSANDR BLR19951012
24 ROMANO FRANCESCO ITA19970709

Directeur Sportif: Commesso Salvatore ITA19750328



BMC
25
26
27
28
29
30

BMC DEVELOPEMENT TEAM
DOBBS SAM

EISENHART TAYLOR
FRANKINY KILIAN

MOSTOV EZEKIEL

MULLER PATRICK
SPENGLER MARIO

Directeur Sportif:  Blatter Jens

ZLF
31
32
33
34
35
36

ZALF EUROMOBIL DESIREE FIOR
ANDREOLETTI PIETRO

BAGIOLI NICOLA

CONCI NICOLA

BORSO ANDREA

VENDRAME ANDREA

ZILIO GIACOMO

Directeur Sportif: ~ Faresin Gianni

LTS
37
38
39
40
41
42

LOTTO SOUDAL U23
LAMBRECHT BJORG
PLANCKAERT EMIEL
VAN GOMPEL MATHIAS
VANHOUCKE HARM
VANREYTEN JOACHIM
VEREECKEN THOMAS

Directeur Sportif: Roes Carl

KLC
43
44
45
46
47
48

KLEIN COSTANTIA CYCLING TEAM

BICO NUNO

LEHKY ROMAN

MAS ENRIC

NARVAEZ JHONNATAN
SCHACHMANN MAXIMILIAN
SCHLEGEL MICHAL

Directeur Sportif: ~ Andrl Rene

DDC
49
50
51
52
53
54

DIMENSION DATA for QHUBEKA
DE BOD STEFAN

DLAMINI NICHOLAS
GEBREIGZABHEIR AMANUEL
GIBBONS RYAN

NDAYISENGA VALENS

SALIE SHAMEEG

Directeur Sportif: Campbell Kevin

SuUI19770218

ITA19650716

BEL19680829

CZE19740401

RSA19720319

Sul
NZL19970314
USA19940416
SUI19940126
USA19960730
SUI19960418
SuUI19970822

ITA

ITA19950702
ITA19950219
ITA19970105
ITA19941229
ITA19940720
ITA19950510

BEL

BEL19970402
BEL19961022
BEL19950924
BEL19970617
BEL19940831
BEL19970724

CZE

POR19940703
CZE19960630
ESP19950107
ECU19970304
GER19940109
CZE19950531

RSA
GBR19950805
GBR19951104
GBR19940120
IRL19970214
GBR19940226
GBR19950208



WGN
55
56
57
58
59
60

TEAM WIGGINS
DAVIES SCOTT

KNOX JAMES

LOWE SAM
O'LOUGHLIN MICHAEL
PEARSON DANIEL
THOMPSON MICHAEL

Directeur Sportif: Cope Simon

VIR
61
62
63
64
65
66

GSC VIRIS MASERATI SISAL MATCHF

DONESANA DAVIDE
DURANTI JALEL
PICCOLO SIMONE
RAGGIO LUCA
SOBRERO MATTEO
VLASOV ALEKSANDR

Directeur Sportif:  Pirro Leonardo

HPF
67
68
69
70
71
72

HOPPLA' PETROLI FIRENZE
ALBANESE VINCENZO
BALLERINI DAVIDE
FORTUNATO LORENZO
MONTAGNOLI ANDREA

SAVINI DANIEL

VIGILANTE ANTONIO GABRIELE

Directeur Sportif:  Piscina Omar

FRA
73
74
75
76
77
78

CLUB CYCLISTE ETUPES
AUBER REMI

BALLET ALEXANDRE
PFRIMMER ARNAUD
PLANTUREUX MICKAEL
TOUZE DAMIEN
VINCENT LEO

Directeur Sportif: ~Gannat Jerome

KRA
79
80
81
82
83
84

TEAM RINGERIKS-KRAFT
ABRAHAMSEN JONAS
KULSET KRISTIAN
SAUGSTAD LARS

TILLER FOSSUM RASMUS
TRAEEN TORSTEIN
WAERSTED SYVER

Directeur Sportif:  Snoeks Leonard

GBR19660322

ITA19761013

FRA19700606

NOR19850226

GBR
GBR19950805
GBR19951104
GBR19940120
IRL19970214
GBR19940226
GBR19950208

ITA
ITA19950615
ITA19940404
ITA19971020
ITA19950326
ITA19970514
RUS19960423

ITA

ITA19961112
ITA19940921
ITA19960509
ITA19950727
ITA19970926
ITA19950910

FRA
FRA19951203
SuUI19951018
FRA19960702
FRA19940217
FRA19960707
FRA19951106

NOR

NOR19950920
NOR19951001
NOR19970528
NOR19960728
NOR19950716
NOR19960808



CMA
85
86
87
88
89
90

A.S.D. CICLISTICA MALMANTILE
BUGGIANI MATTEO

CAMPIGLI NICOLA

CIANETTI NICHOLAS

LA TERRA PIRRE GIUSEPPE
LORENZINI FRANCESCO
PUCCIONI DARIO

Directeur Sportif:  Politano Antonio

CTF
91
92
93
94
95

CYCLING TEAM FRIULI
BAIS MATTIA

BARKER FELIX
MELLONI MATTIA
PESSOT ALESSANDRO
ZANOTTO THOMAS

Directeur Sportif: Boscolo Renzo

GSU
96
97
98
99
100
101

TEAM GIANT SCATTO U23
BREGNHOJ ANDERS
BUKDAL JOAKIM

JENSEN THOMAS EDEMANN
LARSEN CHRISTIAN NYKVIST
THERKILSEN MARIUS
VINJEBO EMIL NYGAARD

Directeur Sportif:  Svenningsen Preben

EFC
102
103
104
105
106
107

ETIXX CYCLING TEAM
COOLS MICHAEL
VANACKER BJARNE
DECLERCQ BENJAMIN
HOUTTEMAN NICO
RELAES JACOB
WARLOP JORDI

Directeur Sportif:  Feis Wim

GBR
108
109
110
111
112
113

BRITISH CYCLING NATIONAL
ANGUS CLAXTON

DRAPER NATHAN

JACOB HENNESY

TAO GEOGHEGHEN HART
WALKER JOEY

WOOD OLIVER

Directeur Sportif:  Stephens Brian

ITA19670712

DEN19651128

BEL19711216

AUS19570717

ITA

ITA19960519
ITA19940418
ITA19950518
ITA19971223
ITA19950623
ITA19960916

ITA
ITA19961019
GBR19940707
ITA19970928
ITA19950701
ITA19970210

DEN

DEN19960326
DEN19940904
DEN19950509
DEN19970105
DEN19960605
DEN19940324

BEL

BEL19940912
BEL19970530
BEL19940204
BEL19970109
BEL19960518
BEL19960604

GBR

GBR19970413
GBR19970711
GBR19960810
GBR19950330
GBR19970915
GBR19951126



NAM
114
115
116
117
118
119

NAMED SPORT - KEMO
BRAMBILLA CHRISTIAN
COLOMBO EROS
FERRARI ALESSIO
GUIZZETTI SIMONE
MOLINARI KEVIN
RACO GABRIELE

Directeur Sportif: Peraboni Marco

ESP
120
121
122
123
124
125

RACING CYCLING TEAM GD
CORREA VINICIUS

DO SANTOS RODRIGO
JUSTO OSCAR
MORCUENDE ENRIQUE
RIBEIRO LUCAS

VALLES JESUS

Directeur Sportif: ~ Salgueiro Enrique

CCA
126
127
128
129
130
131

Directeur Sportif;

ITA
132
133
134
135
136
137

COLOR CODE-ARDEN BEEF
DE WINTER GORDON
MERTZ REMY

MORTIER JULIEN

ROBEET LUDOVIC

TASSET MARVIN

DE WINTER HUGO

SELLE ITALIA-CIEFFE-URSUS
AFFINI EDOARDO

BREDA NICOLA

DONATO RICCARDO

GATTO LUCA

VERZA RICCARDO
ZANDOMENEGHI SIMONE

Directeur Sportif: ~Gemin Marco

TIR
138
139
140
141
142
143

TIROL CYCLING TEAM
FREIBERGER MARKUS
GAMPER PATRICK
NEUHAUSER MARCEL
PAULUS DENNIS
SCHONBERGER SEBASTIAN
WACHTER ALEXANDER

Directeur Sportif:  Pavarini Eros

Vandenbroucke Jean Denis

ITA19650227

ESP19810507

BEL19761011

ITA19740313

ITA19720815

ITA

ITA19950809
ITA19951125
ITA19970413
ITA19950208
ITA19960916
ITA19960830

ESP

BRA19970313
BRA19960412
ESP19950505
ESP19961205
BRA19960226
ESP19941007

BEL

BEL19970606
BEL19950717
BEL19970720
BEL19940522
BEL19971016
BEL19961230

ITA

ITA19960624
ITA19960310
ITA19940202
ITA19950524
ITA19970822
ITA19970225

AUT

AUT19951219
AUT19970218
AUT19970225
AUT19940922
AUT19940514
AUT19950121



ZAP
144
145
146
147
148
149

ZAPPI'S RACING TEAM
AULD SCOTT
BILLYARD JACK
DAVEY JAMES
DOUBLE PAUL

HOME TIM

WILLIAMS RHYS

Directeur Sportif:  Zappi Flavio

MON
150
151
152
153
154
155

UC MONACO
ARMSTRONG THOMAS
GEHIN LUCAS

HUDRY FLORIAN
LANGELLOTTI VICTOR
PETROVSKI ANDREJ
ZUBENKO MYKYTA

Directeur Sportif: Possetto Guido

ITA
156
157
158
159
160

ASD GENERAL STORE BOTTOLI ZARI

BILLI JACOPO

FEDELI ALESSANDRO
HMOUDDAN ZAKARIA
LOGICA ENRICO
MARENGO ALBERTO

Directeur Sportif:  Bertoletti Simone

VCM
161
162
163
164
165
166

VELO CLUB MENDRISIO PL VALLI
BOTTA DAVIDE

CAIROLI LUCA

DELCO' LORENZO

FERRETTI ROCCO

KNIPP NIELS

REUTIMANN MATHIAS

Directeur Sportif:  Nicoletti Dario

EXP
167
168
169
170
171

EQUIPE EXPLOIT
BELLIA MATTEO
CAMPELLO GABRIELE
CORBETTA NICOLO'
FRATTINI LUCA
OLIVETO SAMUELE

Directeur Sportif: Henchoz Oliver

ITA19600828

ITA19820328

ITA19740825

ITA19670307

SUI19740309

GBR

GBR19960802
GBR19970312
GBR19950812
GBR19960625
GBR19970625
GBR19950602

MON
GBR19940827
FRA19951023
FRA19941106
MON19950607
MKD19960418
UKR19950330

ITA

ITA19940419
ITA19960302
ITA19950110
ITA19950614
ITA19940513

Sul

ITA19970225
SUI19951013
SUI19950320
SuUI19961104
SUI119940905
SUI19941115

Sul

ITA19970901
ITA19941118
ITA19951012
ITA19950828
ITA19940720



VLT
172
173
174
175
176
177

VL-THECNICS EXPERZA ABUTRIEK C
DEMOLDER THOMAS

DEPREZ TUUR

LIVYNS ARJEN

SESSLER NICOLAS

VAN OUDENHOVE JOVANY
VEROUGSTRAETE NICOLAS

Directeur Sportif: Vandenheede Rudy

FUT
178
179
180
181
182
183

FUTURA TEAM-ROSINI
CAPONE FILIPPO

DI LEO MANUEL GRAZIANO
GATTUSO DARIO

MUGNAI NICO

PIANTINI SIMONE

PICCIOLI GIANMARCO

Directeur Sportif: ~ Chioccioli Franco

GRB
184
185
186
187

SC GERBI 1910 ASD
ALZATI ALESSANDRO
BONDESAN MATTEO
MENINI ANDREA
MERLIN ALESSANDRO

Directeur Sportif:  Farabotin Daniele

FLY
188
189
190
191

FLY CYCLING TEAM
BRIGNOLI RICCARDO
POZZI DAVIDE
VENTRELLI ROCCO
VISCARDI ROBERTO

Directeur Sportif:  Lucini Marco

VSE
192
193
194
195

S.C. VALLE SERIANA - CENE A.S.D.
CALZAFERRI THOMAS

CAMOTTI SIMONE

FIENI MASSIMO

ZANCHI DAVID

Directeur Sportif: Bazzana Marco

BEL19661021

ITA19590825

ITA19880415

ITA19580919

ITA19550131

BEL

BEL19960822
BEL19960620
BEL19940901
BRA19940429
BEL19971119
BEL19971119

ITA

ITA19940307
ITA19951121
ITA19970513
ITA19970309
ITA19971229
ITA19950626

ITA

ITA19971005
ITA19940714
ITA19960815
ITA19970615

ITA

ITA19970409
ITA19970804
ITA19970422
ITA19970222

ITA

ITA19960314
ITA19970104
ITA19970603
ITA19950719



VCC
196
197
198
199
200

VELO CLUB CREMONESE - GUERCIO

BECCALETTO ANDREA
BIANCHI SAMUELE

BUTTO FABRIZIO
GALIMBERTI ALESSANDRO
VALSECCHI MATTEO

ITA

ITA19950831
ITA19960403
ITA19941206
ITA19961109
ITA19950901



